FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Boyd to Engrossed House Bill No. 286 by Representative Boyd

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 18, after "misdemeanor" and before "first" insert "conviction for a"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 19, after "offense" and before "possession" delete "involving the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 1, after "thereof" and before "after" delete "pursuant to R.S. 40:966(C)(2)(a)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 8, after "misdemeanor" delete the remainder of the line and insert the
- 9 following:
- "conviction for a first offense"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, delete "pursuant to R.S. 40:966(C)(2)(a)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 3, after "MISDEMEANOR" delete the remainder of the line and delete line
- 15 4 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 16 "CONVICTION FOR A FIRST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 21, after "MISDEMEANOR" delete the remainder of the line and delete
- 19 line 22 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 20 "CONVICTION FOR A FIRST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA"